Pressure Relief/Flame Trap
Assembly
97160
97PDS97160-2B
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET
The S&J 97160 Pressure Relief and Flame Trap

PRODUCT DATA SHEET
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Design subject to change without notice
Line Size
Setting Range/Sense
 Tube Bank Material
97160 - AB - CD
A
AIR FLOW CAPACITY IN STANDARD CUBIC FEET PER HOUR x 1000 @ 60 F
Line
Diameter A
2" 23 3/8"
3" 26 1/16"
4" 31 7/16"
6" 39 7/16"
8" 54 7/16"
10" 63 5/16"
12" 67 3/8"
Pressure
Inches W.C.
2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"
1 1.1 2.5 4.9 11.3 20.0 26.3 42.7
2 1.7 4.0 7.5 16.4 29.8 43.5 66.8
3 2.1 4.9 9.4 20.8 38.0 56.7 87.2
4 2.4 5.6 10.9 24.3 44.5 68.3 104
5 2.8 6.4 12.2 27.4 50.6 78.2 120
6 3.1 7.2 13.6 30.4 55.6 87.2 134
7 3.4 7.9 14.7 32.9 60.2 95.5 144
8 3.7 8.5 15.9 35.3 64.8 103 157
9 3.9 9.0 16.8 37.6 69.1 111 167
10 4.1 9.6 18.0 39.6 73.3 118 176
11 4.3 10.2 19.0 41.9 77.0 125 185
12 4.6 10.6 19.8 43.9 80.6 131 194
13 4.8 11.0 20.8 45.5 84.0 137 202
14 5.0 11.4 21.5 47.4 87.4 143 210
15 5.2 11.9 22.3 49.0 91.0 148 217
16 5.4 12.3 23.1 50.8 93.7 153 224
17 5.6 12.7 23.8 52.1 96.7 158 231
18 5.8 13.1 24.5 53.7 100 162 238
19 6.0 13.6 25.1 55.3 102 166 244
20 6.1 14.0 25.8 56.8 105 170 250
Line Diameter
**Bodies and Tube Bank Shell are Aluminum
Installation Note: Locate this equipment within 10 pipe diameters of a potential atmospheric ignition source.
(AB) Line Size	 		  (C) Setting Range/Sense*	 (D) Tube Bank Material**
02 = 2”	      06 = 6”		  1 = Standard / Internal		  1 = Al
03 = 3”	      08 = 8”		  2 = High / Internal		  2 = Stainless Steel
04 = 4”	      10 = 10”		  3 = Standard / External
	      12 = 12” 		  4 = High / External
*Consult Factory for Solenoid Shut-off option